2001 MSHSL SECTION 6AA GIRLS'

37, wind 12 gusting to 20 mph

Braemar Golf Course, Edina Oct. 24

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Hopkins 43
2 Chaska 104
3 Edina 111
4 Minnetonka 119
5 Eden Prairie 140
6 Eastview 165
7 Apple Valley 185
8 Bloomington Jefferson 203
9 Wayzata 224

10 Holy Angels 227
11 Burnsville 287
12 Orono 335
13 Shakopee 378
14 Bloomington Kennedy 405
15 Richfield 443

1. Hopkins
1 Shannon Bergstedt, 10
3 Courtney Dauwalter, 11
10 Becca Tollefson, 8
13 Kalie Danielson, 8
16 Tovah Ackerman, 9
20 Stephanie Block, 11

29 Jenny Jorvig, 12
Time = 1:17:39.5 Places = 43
2. Chaska

2 Bria Wetsch, 8

4 Amanda Kozicky, 11
22 Caitlin Anderson, 8
34 Melissa Palmer, 10
42 Hayley O' Connell, 8
72 Emily Paulsen, 12

73 Mikaela Vaughan, 12
Time = 1:19:57.0 Places = 104
3. Edina

6 Lauren Williams, 12
9 Laura McCarthy, 11
27 Ellen Christiansen, 10
30 Hattie Bildsten, 12
39 Jenna Carlson, 9
46 Kristen Stortz, 9
57 Michelle Kohlmann, 12
Time = 1:20:18.7 Places = 111

4. Minnetonka
8 Emily Mason, 11
12 Alison Liewan, 7
25 Katie Hollimon, 9
33 Jamie Senescall, 10
41 Katie Thompson, 11
43 Caroline Klisanich, 10
47 Meghan Mayer, 11
Time = 1:20:36.7 Places = 119

5. Eden Prairie
17 Jenna Pederson, 10
21 Jessica Lewis, 9
31 Sarah Bernhardson, 10
35 Amanda Michals, 10
36 Jennie Hedberg, 10
40 Sarah Stacionis, 10
45 Jennifer Orrock, 12
Time = 1:21:35.5 Places = 140

6. Eastview
5 Shannon Johnson, 12
23 Sara Sailer, 12
32 Rachel Lucas, 12
52 Molly Hansen, 12
53 Amy Bauer, 11
68 Sarah Bostow, 10
70 Cassie Price, 12
Time = 1:21:54.1 Places = 165

, 2001

4000M

PLACES OF FINISHERS

1 3
2 4
6 9
8 12
17 21
5 23
7 37
18 19
24 28
11 14
15 58
26 49
60 63
44 84
78 80

14:58.9
15:16.6
15:43.7
15:47.4
15:53.0
16:00.5
16:23.1

15:14.7
15:21.2
16:04.5
16:35.2
16:41.6
17:25.7
17:31.0

15:22.4
15:31.0
16:22.2
16:24.9
16:38.3
16:46.3
17:08.0

15:23.9
15:47.1
16:11.5
16:33.9
16:40.5
16:42.5
16:48.3

15:53.6
16:03.8
16:26.2
16:35.6
16:36.4
16:39.8
16:45.8

15:22.1
16:06.3
16:32.3
16:56.3
16:57.3
17:20.8
17:23.5

10
22
27
25
31
32
38
51
50
64
65
81
82
88
85

13
34
30
33
35
52
48
54
56
67
74
86
83
92
99

16
42
39
41
36
53
55
61
66
71
75
93
90
97
101

AVG. TIME SPREAD

20 29 15:31.9 54.2
72 73 15:59.4 1:26.9
46 57 16:03.8 1:15.9
43 47 16:07.4 1:16.6
40 45 16:19.1 42.9
68 70 16:22.9 1:35.2
59 62 16:30.1 1:41.4
87 94 16:36.3 1:14.5
69 77 16:45.1 1:09.3
79 91 16:41.7 1:39.9
76 89 17:09.3 1:59.6
95 96 18:01.0 3:30.1
98 18:07.8 1:56.0
100 18:48.2 3:53.6

20:12.8 5:42.6

7. Apple Valley

7 Annie Knutson, 9
37 Brittany Beeson, 12
38 Lindsey Carlson, 9
48 Bette Rowley, 11
55 Megan Derricott, 10
59 Lisa Johnson, 10

62 Jackie Kim, 12

Time = 1:22:30.5 Places

8. Bloomington Jefferson
18 Jenny Albert, 11
19 Jenny Trump, 10
51 Abby Koehler, 10
54 Karen Shefland, 12
61 Andrea Norris, 11
87 Lisa Parrish, 12
94 Lindsey Patterson,

11

Time = 1:23:01.6 Places

9. Wayzata
24 Sara Porter, 12
28 Greta Fay, 10

50 Margaret Campbell, 9

56 Erika Preus, 12

66 Sarah Goplen, 11

69 Caitlin McGarr, 10

77 Ashley Wagner, 11
Time = 1:23:45.6 Places

10. Holy Angels
11 Ashley Anklam, 11
14 Sarah Moon, 9
64 Kelsey Oakes, 11
67 Jackie Lawrence, 11
71 Ally Rufsvold, 12

79 Ann Marie Eustice, 12
91 Hannah Widell, 10
Time = 1:23:28.2 Places

11. Burnsville

15 Emily Stafford, 12
58 Kalsey Larson, 10
65 Krista Geiken, 7

74 Jenny Rognrud, 11
75 Allison Schons, 10
76 Sarah Cowles, 9

89 Kathryn McGovern, 1

2

Time = 1:25:46.2 Places

12. Orono
26 Toni Slaughter, 11
49 Megan Volkart, 9
81 Miranda Harren, 10
86 Katie Colgrove, 11
93 Allie Harris, 10
95 Katherine Harris, 1
96 Kerrie Reiser, 12
Time = 1:30:04.6 Place

2

S

185

203

224

227

287

335

15:22.9
16:37.1
16:37.8
16:48.8
17:04.2
17:08.8
17:10.7

15:55.8
15:58.8
16:55.7
17:01.4
17:10.2
18:45.1
19:50.2

16:06.6
16:22.5
16:53.8
17:06.8
17:15.9
17:22.0
18:01.9

15:45.4
15:47.8
17:12.5
17:17.5
17:25.2
18:05.1
19:05.8

15:52.3
17:08.5
17:13.0
17:40.9
17:51.8
18:00.0
18:51.7

16:13.1
16:49.4
18:35.4
18:43.9
19:43.1
20:14.3
20:31.0



13. Shakopee 15. Richfield

60 Erin Reicks, 9 17:09.4 78 Svetlana Sinykin, 10 18:03.4
63 Kara Ledel, 8 17:11.6 80 Brieanne Waltman, 12 18:29.6
82 Karla Schultz, 9 18:35.7 85 Ona Johnson, 11 18:43.0
83 Jana Roemer, 10 18:37.2 99 Klare Case, 7 22:02.1
90 Brenda Gilles, 10 19:05.3 101 Christine Opitz, 7 23:46.0
98 Paula Welch, 12 20:59.0 Time = 1:41:04.0 Places = 443

Time = 1:30:39.0 Places = 378

14. Bloomington Kennedy

44 Jenny Ingebritsen, 12 16:45.5

84 Emily Knutson, 9 18:39.2

88 Joi Johnson, 11 18:45.9

92 Jessica Bertrand, 10 19:11.4

97 Jessica Veins, 9 20:39.0
100 Courtney Duffy, 12 22:50.2

Time = 1:34:00.8 Places = 405
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shannon Bergstedt, 10 14:58.9 Hopkins

2 2 Bria Wetsch, 8 15:14.7 Chaska

3 3 Courtney Dauwalter, 11 15:16.6 Hopkins

4 4 Amanda Kozicky, 11 15:21.2 Chaska

5 5 Shannon Johnson, 12 15:22.1 Eastview

6 6 Lauren Williams, 12 15:22.4 Edina

7 7 Annie Knutson, 9 15:22.9 Apple Valley

8 8 Emily Mason, 11 15:23.9 Minnetonka

9 Rachel Foley, 12 15:30.7 Mound Westonka
10 9 Laura McCarthy, 11 15:31.0 Edina

11 10 Becca Tollefson, 8 15:43.7 Hopkins

12 11 Ashley Anklam, 11 15:45.4 Holy Angels
13 12 Alison Liewan, 7 15:47.1 Minnetonka
14 13 Kalie Danielson, 8 15:47.4 Hopkins

15 14 Sarah Moon, 9 15:47.8 Holy Angels
16 15 Emily Stafford, 12 15:52.3 Burnsville
17 16 Tovah Ackerman, 9 15:53.0 Hopkins

18 17 Jenna Pederson, 10 15:53.6 Eden Prairie
19 18 Jenny Albert, 11 15:55.8 Bloomington Jefferson
20 19 Jenny Trump, 10 15:58.8 Bloomington Jefferson
21 20 Stephanie Block, 11 16:00.5 Hopkins
22 21 Jessica Lewis, 9 16:03.8 Eden Prairie
23 22 Caitlin Anderson, 8 16:04.5 Chaska
24 23 Sara Sailer, 12 16:06.3 Eastview
25 24 Sara Porter, 12 16:06.6 Wayzata

26 25 Katie Hollimon, 9 16:11.5 Minnetonka
27 26 Toni Slaughter, 11 16:13.1 Orono

28 27 Ellen Christiansen, 10 16:22.2 Edina

29 28 Greta Fay, 10 16:22.5 Wayzata

30 29 Jenny Jorvig, 12 16:23.1 Hopkins

31 30 Hattie Bildsten, 12 16:24.9 Edina

32 31 Sarah Bernhardson, 10 16:26.2 Eden Prairie
33 32 Rachel Lucas, 12 16:32.3 Eastview

34 33 Jamie Senescall, 10 16:33.9 Minnetonka
35 34 Melissa Palmer, 10 16:35.2 Chaska

36 35 Amanda Michals, 10 16:35.6 Eden Prairie
37 36 Jennie Hedberg, 10 16:36.4 Eden Prairie
38 37 Brittany Beeson, 12 16:37.1 Apple Valley
39 38 Lindsey Carlson, 9 16:37.8 Apple Valley
40 39 Jenna Carlson, 9 16:38.3 Edina

41 40 Sarah Stacionis, 10 16:39.8 Eden Prairie
42 41 Katie Thompson, 11 16:40.5 Minnetonka
43 42 Hayley O' Connell, 8 16:41.6 Chaska

44 43 Caroline Klisanich, 10 16:42.5 Minnetonka
45 44 Jenny Ingebritsen, 12 16:45.5 Bloomington Kennedy
46 45 Jennifer Orrock, 12 16:45.8 Eden Prairie
47 46 Kristen Stortz, 9 16:46.3 Edina

48 47 Meghan Mayer, 11 16:48.3 Minnetonka
49 48 Bette Rowley, 11 16:48.8 Apple Valley
50 49 Megan Volkart, 9 16:49.4 Orono

51 50 Margaret Campbell, 9 16:53.8 Wayzata

52 51 Abby Koehler, 10 16:55.7 Bloomington Jefferson
53 52 Molly Hansen, 12 16:56.3 Eastview

54 53 Amy Bauer, 11 16:57.3 Eastview

55 54 Karen Shefland, 12 17:01.4 Bloomington Jefferson
56 55 Megan Derricott, 10 17:04.2 Apple Valley
57 56 Erika Preus, 12 17:06.8 Wayzata

58 57 Michelle Kohlmann, 12 17:08.0 Edina

59 58 Kalsey Larson, 10 17:08.5 Burnsville
60 59 Lisa Johnson, 10 17:08.8 Apple Valley

61 60 Erin Reicks, 9 17:09.4 Shakopee



Andrea Norris, 11
Jackie Kim, 12

Kara Ledel, 8

Kelsey Oakes, 11
Krista Geiken, 7
Sarah Goplen, 11
Jackie Lawrence, 11
Sarah Bostow, 10
Caitlin McGarr, 10
Cassie Price, 12
Ally Rufsvold, 12
Emily Paulsen, 12
Mikaela Vaughan, 12
Jenny Rognrud, 11
Allison Schons, 10
Sarah Cowles, 9
Ashley Wagner, 11
Svetlana Sinykin, 10
Ann Marie Eustice, 12
Karen Shidla, 11
Brieanne Waltman, 12
Miranda Harren, 10
Karla Schultz, 9
Jana Roemer, 10
Emily Knutson, 9

Ona Johnson, 11
Katie Colgrove, 11
Lisa Parrish, 12

Joi Johnson, 11
Kathryn McGovern, 12
Brenda Gilles, 10
Hannah Widell, 10
Robyn Jodlowski, 10
Jessica Bertrand, 10
Allie Harris, 10
Lindsey Patterson, 11
Katherine Harris, 12
Kerrie Reiser, 12
Jessica Veins, 9
Paula Welch, 12
Klare Case, 7
Courtney Duffy, 12
Christine Opitz, 7

17:10.2
17:10.7
17:11.6
17:12.5
17:13.0
17:15.9
17:17.5
17:20.8
17:22.0
17:23.5
17:25.2
17:25.7
17:31.0
17:40.9
17:51.8
18:00.0
18:01.9
18:03.4
18:05.1
18:09.9
18:29.6
18:35.4
18:35.7
18:37.2
18:39.2
18:43.0
18:43.9
18:45.1
18:45.9
18:51.7
19:05.3
19:05.8
19:08.4
19:11.4
19:43.1
19:50.2
20:14.3
20:31.0
20:39.0
20:59.0
22:02.1
22:50.2
23:46.0
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